the performance of their duties for the necessary time spent in 1031 

the revision of the county voter roll as electronically maintained 1032 

by the Statewide Elections Management System as required in 1033 

subsection (1) of this section: 1034 

(a)  In counties having less than fifteen thousand 1035 

(15,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 1036 

census, not more than fifty (50) days per year, with no more than 1037 

fifteen (15) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 1038 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 1039 

(b)  In counties having fifteen thousand (15,000) 1040 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 1041 

less than thirty thousand (30,000) residents according to the 1042 

latest federal decennial census, not more than seventy-five (75) 1043 

days per year, with no more than twenty-five (25) additional days 1044

[...]

additional days allowed for the conduct of each election in excess 1059 

of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 1060 

(e)  In counties having ninety thousand (90,000) 1061 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 1062 

less than one hundred seventy thousand (170,000) residents 1063 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 1064 

one hundred fifty (150) days per year, with no more than 1065 

fifty-five (55) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 1066 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 1067 

(f)  In counties having one hundred seventy thousand 1068 

(170,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 1069 

census but less than two hundred thousand (200,000) residents 1070 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 1071 

one hundred seventy-five (175) days per year, with no more than 1072 

sixty-five (65) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 1073 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 1074 

(g)  In counties having two hundred thousand (200,000) 1075 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 1076 

less than two hundred twenty-five thousand (225,000) residents 1077 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 1078 

one hundred ninety (190) days per year, with no more than 1079 

seventy-five (75) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 1080 

election in excess of one (l) occurring in any calendar year; 1081 

(h)  In counties having two hundred twenty-five thousand 1082 

(225,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 1083 

census but less than two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) 1084 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not 1085 

more than two hundred fifteen (215) days per year, with no more 1086 

than eighty-five (85) additional days allowed for the conduct of 1087 

each election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 1088 

(i)  In counties having two hundred fifty thousand 1089 

(250,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 1090 

census but less than two hundred seventy-five thousand (275,000) 1091 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not 1092 

more than two hundred thirty (230) days per year, with no more 1093 

than ninety-five (95) additional days allowed for the conduct of 1094 

each election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 1095 

(j)  In counties having two hundred seventy-five 1096 

thousand (275,000) residents according to the latest federal 1097 

decennial census or more, not more than two hundred forty (240) 1098 

days per year, with no more than one hundred five (105) additional 1099 

days allowed for the conduct of each election in excess of one (l) 1100 

occurring in any calendar year. 1101 

(3)  In addition to the number of days authorized in 1102 

subsection (2) of this section, the board of supervisors of a 1103

[...]

a supervisors district or justice court district, not less than 2143 

fifteen (15) qualified electors. 2144 

(h)  For the Office of President of the United States, a 2145 

party nominee or independent candidate shall pay an assessment in 2146 

the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00). 2147 

(2)  (a)  Unless the petition or fee, whichever is 2148 

applicable, required above shall be filed as provided for in 2149 

subsection (3), (4) or (5) of this section, as appropriate, the 2150 

name of the person requested to be a candidate, unless nominated 2151